PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher P. Leamon	05/05/2003
Matthew A. Parker	07/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endocyte, Inc.
Street Address:	1205 Kent Avenue
City:	West Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11546099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-229-3110
Email: JTigges@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Tigges

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 2: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20150-200939

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederick R. Green III

Total Attachments: 5

source=200939assignment#page1.tif source=200939assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501261358 REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0821

\$40.00 1154

source=200939assignment#page3.tif source=200939assignment#page4.tif source=200939assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0822

	ORM COVER SHEET SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christopher P. Leamon	Name:Endocyte, Inc.
Matthew A. Parker	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 5, 2003, July 3, 2003	Street Address: 1205 Kent Avenue
L'Accution Date(s)	
x Assignment Merger	City: West Lafayette
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cny:
Joint Research Agreement	State: IN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 47906
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Couring.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes × No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/546,099 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick R. Green III	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information
State: IN Zip: 46204	
Phone Number: 317-231-7816	10.0425
Fax Number: 317-231-7433	Deposit Account Number 10-0435
Email Address:RGreen@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Frederick R. Green III</u>
9. Signature:	
Signature	August 13, 2010 Date
Frederick R. Green III	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	20150-72788	
Client Reference No.:		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Christopher P. Leamon Name(s) of Inventor(s) Matthew A. Parker and maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled Title of Vitamin-Targeted Imaging Agents **Application** the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of Assignee 1205 Kent Avenue Address of principal place of West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 business Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIIN	ESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this assig	mment at EFEU	Mest Localt To
	day of man		2003	
Outside the USA:			(Ky	X (3)
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness			or (Signature) pher P. Leamon
Public is not feasible.	Witness	American de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la c		or (Printed Name)
		ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	} ~ }	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
Acknowle this	day of	ry Public, within an	d for said County and States.	e. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
				umm R Deibel
			Notary Public Printed Name	omn R Deibel
My Commission E	pires: 11-15-C)9	Resident of	white county

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I b	ave executed this a	signment at SAN MEGO; CA	
his3	day of JULY	Y		
	•			
utside the USA:			Matter Pary	
itnesses are	Witness		/ Inventor (Signature)/	
quired when knowledgment			-	
efore a Notary			Matthew A. Parker	
ublic is not easible.	Witness	•	Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACI	NOWLEDGMENT	
TATE OF	}			
	j	SS:		
OUNTY OF	}			
	dged before me, a No		and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notari	l Sea
13 (14y 01		*	
			SEE AMACHED CENTIFI	Car
			Notary Public	
			William F. Moore, Notary Public	
			Printed Name	

-3-

INDS02 GLT 581258vi

•

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0826

State of California County of SAN DIEGO On Juy 3 2003, before me, William F. Moore, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(e) of Signer(e) Personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(e) whose name(g) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they ex the same in his/her/their- auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(e) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
On VULY 3, 2003, before me, William F. Moore, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public) PARLE Name(a) of Signer(a) Described to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex the same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(a) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seel.	
On Voy 3, 2003, before me, William F. Moore, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public') Name(a) of Signer(a) Particle Name(a) of Signer(a) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(a) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seel	
Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they ex the same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official social	
Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they ex the same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official social	
Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they ex the same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official seel	
Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they ex the same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official social	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they exthe same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/he signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official social	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they exthe same in his/her/their auth capacity(ies); and that by his/he signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the per acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official social	
Committee 141998 Nation Public - Committee Com	sfactor
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	nt and recuted norized or/thei
Place Notary Seal Above Will Thomas Seal. Signature of Notary Public	
OPTIONAL -	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	nent
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document: ASSIENMENT	
The street production in the street production	
ocument Date:Number of Pages:	
gner(s) Other Than Named Above:	
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
gner's Name:	
Individual RIGH TRIBERS	13/51/11
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General	- 1
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
ner Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 08/13/2010